DISTRIBUTION OF CHILDREN UNDER 19 BY

TABLE 5

SOCIOECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS: SEPTEMBER 1994

Socioeconomic
Characteristic

Poverty Level
Less than 50% FPL
50% to < 100% FPL
100% to < 200% FPL
200% to < 300% FPL
300% FPL or Greater

Parents' Employment
1 or More Full Time
Part Time Only
No Working Parent
No Parent Present

Parents' Education
No Parent Present
6 Years or Less
7 to 11 Years
12 Years
Attended College

4-Year College Degree

Graduate Work

Number

69,935,000
6,459,000
8,114,000

16,465,000

14,325,000

24,573,000

69,935,000
54,894,000
3,642,000
9,834,000
1,565,000

69,935,000
1,565,000
1,602,000
6,780,000

23,323,000

16,620,000

10,383,000
9,662,000

Percent

100
9.2
11.6
23.5
20.5
35.1

100
78.5
5.2
14.1
2.2

100
2.2
2.3
9.7

33.3
23.8
14.8
13.8

SOURCE: Survey of Income and Program Participation, 1992 Panel.



